Erin Berry Memorial Fund — Grants Awarded

2025 Grants - $4,028 awarded

Aydan Jia
Alexa Jia
Casper Gu

2024 Grants - $1,550 awarded

Darwin Li

2023 Grants - $1,200 awarded

Quan Chen
Garrett Liu

2022 Grants - $5,250 awarded

Darwin Li

Quan Chen
Max Cheng
Garrett Liu

Donnie Chiang

Han Wu

2021 - No grants awarded
2020 - No grants awarded

2019 Grants - $ 2,500 awarded
Yolanda Ling, Markham (14)
Michael Serafini, Calgary (16)
Bo Han Zhu, Oakville (17)

Cindy He, Toronto (16)

Rayna Vassileva, North Bay (17)

2018 Grants - $ 4,150 awarded
Cindy He, Toronto (15)

Martin Zhao, Toronto (15)
Rayna Vassilev, North Bay (16)
Olivia Laufer, Toronto (16)
Jasmine Xiong, Markham (16)
Jacob Freeman, Toronto (17)
Ziyu Cheng, North York (14)
John Dong, Richmond Hill (15)
Samuel Li, North York (13)
Michael Serafini, Calgary (15)
Sharon Mi, Mississauga (12)
Darwin Li, Richmond Hill (11)
Jeffrey You, Nepean (15)

Bo Han Zhu, Oakville (16)

Julia Yuan Huang, Mississauga (12)
Yan Yu Chiang, Markham (12)
Xintong Lu, Ottawa (15)

$940
$940
$2,148

$1,550

$ 600
$ 600

$1,500
$750
$750
$750
$750
$750

CBC & Youth NABC
CBC & Youth NABC
Youth NABC
Youth NABC
Youth NABC

CBC & Youth NABC
CBC & Youth NABC
CBC & Youth NABC
CBC & Youth NABC
CBC & Youth NABC
CBC & Youth NABC
CBC & Youth NABC
CBC & Youth NABC
CBC & Youth NABC
Youth NABC
Youth NABC
Youth NABC
Youth NABC
Youth NABC
Youth NABC
Youth NABC
Youth NABC

$700
$900
$ 300
$300
$300

$350
$350
$350
$350
$350
$350
$350
$350
$150
$150
$150
$150
$150
$150
$150
$150
$150



2017 Grants - $ 4,955 awarded

Olivia Laufer, Toronto (14)
Albena-Maria Vassileva, North Bay (16)
Michael Serafini, Calgary (15)

Victor Lamoureux, Dartmouth (19)

VJ Lamoureux, Dartmouth (11)

Vivian Lamoureux, Dartmouth (15)
Junior Fund

2016 Grants - $ 4,900 awarded
Neo Ling, Markham (14)

Simon Li, Milton (16)

Andrew Li, Milton (13)

Courtney Jones, Riverview (13)
Noah Dominie, Riverview (12)
Bruce (Bo Han) Zhu, Oakville (15)
Emily Steeves, Riverview (14)

Jun Lee, Riverview (14)

Olivia Laufer, Toronto (13)
Connor Havens, Riverview (15)
Albena-Maria Vassileva, North Bay (15)
Amelia Thompson, Riverview (15)
Yolanda Ling, Markham (12)
Katharine Yang, Scarborough (10)
Michelle Yang, Scarborough (8)
Aidan Havens, Riverview (14)

Victor Lamoureux, Dartmouth (18)
VJ Lamoureux, Dartmouth (10)
Vivian Lamoureux, Dartmouth (14)
Olivia Melanson, Riverview (15)
Laura LeBlanc, Upper Coverdale (15)
Bronwyn Dixon, Riverview (14)
Samantha Walsh, Moncton (14)
Matthew Donovan, Riverview (15)

2015 Grants - $ 5,475 awarded
Neo Ling (13)

Simon Li (15)

Andrew Li (12)

Jacob Freeman (14)

William Lindsay (14)

Austin Rossignol (13)

Bob Feng (16)

Seunghwan (John) Lee (14)
Olivia Laufer (12)

Connor Havens (14)
Albena-Maria Vassileva (14)

Kansas NABC
Kansas NABC
Youth NABC

NABC & Youth NABC

Youth NABC
Youth NABC

send 3rd team to
World Championships 2018

Youth NABC
Youth NABC
Youth NABC
Youth NABC
Youth NABC
Youth NABC
Youth NABC
Youth NABC
Youth NABC
Youth NABC

NABC & Youth NABC

Youth NABC
Youth NABC
Youth NABC
Youth NABC
Youth NABC

NABC & Youth NABC

Youth NABC
Youth NABC
Youth NABC
Youth NABC
Youth NABC
Youth NABC
Youth NABC

Youth NABC
Youth NABC
Youth NABC
Youth NABC
Youth NABC
Youth NABC

NABC & Youth NABC

Youth NABC

NABC & Youth NABC

Youth NABC
Spring NABC

2014 Grants - $ 6,500 awarded -- $ 4,100 given out

CBF Junior Fund

Bob Feng, Moncton (15)

Victor Lamoureux, Dartmouth (16)
VJ Lamoureux, Dartmouth (8)

World Championship
Youth NABC & CANAT
NABC&Youth NABC

Youth NABC

$525
$ 650
$525
$775
$775
$775
$930

$180
$180
$180
$220
$220
$180
$220
$220
$180
$220
$ 200
$180
$180
$180
$180
$220

$220
$220
$220
$220
$220
$220
$220
$220

$ 500
$ 500
$ 500
$ 500
$580
$580
$155
$580
$ 500
$580
$ 500

$1,500

$800
$ 800
$ 500



Vivian Lamoureux, Dartmouth (12) Youth NABC $ 500
Dru Guimond, Riverview (14) Youth NABC S 800 cancelled
Robert Guimond, Riverview (16) Youth NABC $ 800 cancelled
Braeden MacDougall (12) Youth NABC $ 800 cancelled
2013 Grants - $ 3,894 awarded

Dru Guimond, Moncton (13) Youth NABC S 750
Robert Guimond, Moncton (15) Youth NABC S 750
Victor Lamoureux, Dartmouth (15) Youth NABC $ 1094
VJ Lamoureux, Dartmouth (7) Youth NABC S 650
Vivian Lamoureux, Dartmouth (11) Youth NABC S 650
2012 Grants - $ 4,675 awarded

Bayden Carter, Moncton (12) Youth NABC S 425
Josh Cormier, Moncton (12) Youth NABC $ 425
Mackenzie Curry, Moncton (12) Youth NABC $ 425
Jessica Green, Moncton (13) Youth NABC S 425
Dru Guimond, Moncton (12) Youth NABC S 425
Robert Guimond, Moncton (14) Youth NABC S 425
Evan Jones, Moncton (13) Youth NABC S 425
Nathanael Mack, Moncton (13) Youth NABC S 425
Tim Poirier, Moncton (12) Youth NABC S 425
Benjamin Randall, Moncton (12) Youth NABC S 425
Jacob Rice, Moncton (12) Youth NABC S 425
2011 Grants - $ 5,260 awarded

Feng, Xinyu (Bob), Moncton, NB (12) Youth NABC S 600
Randall, Benjamin, Moncton, NB (11) Youth NABC S 600
Kim, Yeram (Jessica) Moncton, NB (14) Youth NABC $ 600
Park, Do Eun (Grace) Moncton, NB (14) Youth NABC S 600
Robinson, Jeffrey, Moncton, NB (13) Youth NABC S 600
Ko, Seyoung, Moncton, NB (14) Youth NABC S 600
Jones, Evan, Moncton, NB (12) Youth NABC S 600
Webb, Geoff, Kelowna, BC (18) Summer NABC $ 1060
2010 Grants - $ 4,097.37 awarded

Tom Walsh, Saskatoon (17) Youth NABC in New Orleans $ 806.25
Geoff Webb, Kelowna (17) Nanaimo and Red Deer Regionals $961.50

Geoff Webb and Melissa Luo, Toronto (17) also received funding towards their expenses of
representing Canada in the World Schools Team Championship held in Philadelphia. $ 2,329.62

2009 Grants - $ 6,500 awarded

DeCoste, Alex- Moncton (14) Youth NABC in Atlanta $ 850
Maguire, John- Moncton (17) Youth NABC in Atlanta S 850
Matthews, Jack- Moncton (12) Youth NABC in Atlanta S 850
Nason, Greg — Moncton (12) Youth NABC in Atlanta S 850
Power, Madeline — Moncton (12) Youth NABC in Atlanta S 850
Walsh, Tom- Saskatoon (16) Youth NABC in Atlanta $ 1,050
Webb, Geoff- Kelowna (16) Youth NABC & Summer NABC — Atlanta $ 1,200
2008 Grants - $ 9,850 awarded

1. Tom Walsh to attend Youth NABC in Atlanta $900
2. John Maguire to attend Youth NABC in Atlanta S 750

3. Tyler Mitton to attend Youth NABC in Atlanta $ 750



4. Jonathan Pugsley to attend Youth NABC in Atlanta $ 750
5.5 6,700 for members of the Canadian Under 21 and Under 26 World Mind Sport Games teams:
Ethan Macaulay, Aled laboni, Malcolm McColl, Gordon Zind, Tristan Wood

2007 Grants - $ 0 awarded
No applications received so grant money rolled over to future years.

2006 Grants - $ 11,000 awarded
Grants totally $11,000 were given to help five youth players attend the WBF World Schools
Team Championship in Bangkok, Thailand. The recipients were:

Anton Blagov

Aled laboni

Ethan Macaulay

Herschel Macaulay

Malcolm McColl

2005 Grants - $ 2,640 awarded

Aled laboni (15) to attend CBF Junior Trials $ 500
Darcy Jones (15) to attend Fredericton Regional $ 110
J. P. Laszchuk (16) to attend Fredericton Regional $110
Brendan Leblanc (14) to attend Fredericton Regional $110
Emily Logan (16) to attend Fredericton Regional $ 110
Casper Macaulay (13) to attend CBF Junior Trials S 500
Ethan Macaulay (15) to attend CBF Junior Trials S 500

and Fredericton Regional $ 100
Herschel Macaulay (17) to attend CBF Junior Trials $ 500

and Fredericton Regional $ 100



	2019 Grants - $ 2,500 awarded
	2007 Grants - $ 0 awarded
	2006 Grants - $ 11,000 awarded

