Erin Berry Memorial Fund – Grants Awarded

2025 Grants -	\$4,028	awarded
---------------	---------	---------

Aydan Jia	\$ 940
Alexa Jia	\$ 940
Casper Gu	\$ 2,148

2024 Grants - \$1,550 awarded

Darwin Li \$ 1,550

2023 Grants - \$1,200 awarded

2023 Grafits - \$1,200 awarueu	
Quan Chen	\$ 600
Garrett Liu	\$ 600

2022 Grants - \$5,250 awarded

Darwin Li	\$ 1,500
Quan Chen	\$ 750
Max Cheng	\$ 750
Garrett Liu	\$ 750
Donnie Chiang	\$ 750
Han Wu	\$ 750

2021 - No grants awarded

2020 - No grants awarded

2019 Grants - \$ 2,500 awarded

Yolanda Ling, Markham (14)	CBC & Youth NABC	\$ 700
Michael Serafini, Calgary (16)	CBC & Youth NABC	\$ 900
Bo Han Zhu, Oakville (17)	Youth NABC	\$ 300
Cindy He, Toronto (16)	Youth NABC	\$ 300
Rayna Vassileva, North Bay (17)	Youth NABC	\$ 300

Rayna Vassileva, North Bay (17)	Youth NABC	\$ 300
2018 Grants - \$ 4,150 awarded		
Cindy He, Toronto (15)	CBC & Youth NABC	\$ 350
Martin Zhao, Toronto (15)	CBC & Youth NABC	\$ 350
Rayna Vassilev, North Bay (16)	CBC & Youth NABC	\$ 350
Olivia Laufer, Toronto (16)	CBC & Youth NABC	\$ 350
Jasmine Xiong, Markham (16)	CBC & Youth NABC	\$ 350
Jacob Freeman, Toronto (17)	CBC & Youth NABC	\$ 350
Ziyu Cheng, North York (14)	CBC & Youth NABC	\$ 350
John Dong, Richmond Hill (15)	CBC & Youth NABC	\$ 350
Samuel Li, North York (13)	CBC & Youth NABC	\$ 150
Michael Serafini, Calgary (15)	Youth NABC	\$ 150
Sharon Mi, Mississauga (12)	Youth NABC	\$ 150
Darwin Li, Richmond Hill (11)	Youth NABC	\$ 150
Jeffrey You, Nepean (15)	Youth NABC	\$ 150
Bo Han Zhu, Oakville (16)	Youth NABC	\$ 150
Julia Yuan Huang, Mississauga (12)	Youth NABC	\$ 150
Yan Yu Chiang, Markham (12)	Youth NABC	\$ 150
Xintong Lu, Ottawa (15)	Youth NABC	\$ 150

2017 Grants - \$ 4,955 awarded		
Olivia Laufer, Toronto (14)	Kansas NABC	\$ 525
Albena-Maria Vassileva, North Bay (16)	Kansas NABC	\$ 650
Michael Serafini, Calgary (15)	Youth NABC	\$ 525
Victor Lamoureux, Dartmouth (19)	NABC & Youth NABC	\$ 775
VJ Lamoureux, Dartmouth (11)	Youth NABC	\$ 775
Vivian Lamoureux, Dartmouth (15)	Youth NABC	\$ 775
Junior Fund	send 3rd team to	\$ 930
	World Championships 2018	,
2016 Grants - \$ 4,900 awarded		
Neo Ling, Markham (14)	Youth NABC	\$ 180
Simon Li, Milton (16)	Youth NABC	\$ 180
Andrew Li, Milton (13)	Youth NABC	\$ 180
Courtney Jones, Riverview (13)	Youth NABC	\$ 220
Noah Dominie, Riverview (12)	Youth NABC	\$ 220
Bruce (Bo Han) Zhu, Oakville (15)	Youth NABC	\$ 180
Emily Steeves, Riverview (14)	Youth NABC	\$ 220
Jun Lee, Riverview (14)	Youth NABC	\$ 220
Olivia Laufer, Toronto (13)	Youth NABC	\$ 180
Connor Havens, Riverview (15)	Youth NABC	\$ 220
Albena-Maria Vassileva, North Bay (15)	NABC & Youth NABC	\$ 200
Amelia Thompson, Riverview (15)	Youth NABC	\$ 180
Yolanda Ling, Markham (12)	Youth NABC	\$ 180
Katharine Yang, Scarborough (10)	Youth NABC	\$ 180
Michelle Yang, Scarborough (8)	Youth NABC	\$ 180
Aidan Havens, Riverview (14)	Youth NABC	\$ 220
, ,		, -
Victor Lamoureux, Dartmouth (18)	NABC & Youth NABC	\$ 220
VJ Lamoureux, Dartmouth (10)	Youth NABC	\$ 220
Vivian Lamoureux, Dartmouth (14)	Youth NABC	\$ 220
Olivia Melanson, Riverview (15)	Youth NABC	\$ 220
Laura LeBlanc, Upper Coverdale (15)	Youth NABC	\$ 220
Bronwyn Dixon, Riverview (14)	Youth NABC	\$ 220
Samantha Walsh, Moncton (14)	Youth NABC	\$ 220
Matthew Donovan, Riverview (15)	Youth NABC	\$ 220
2015 Cranta & 5 475 avended		
2015 Grants - \$ 5,475 awarded	Vouth NADC	¢ 500
Neo Ling (13)	Youth NABC	\$ 500
Simon Li (15)	Youth NABC	\$ 500
Andrew Li (12)	Youth NABC	\$ 500
Jacob Freeman (14)	Youth NABC	\$ 500
William Lindsay (14)	Youth NABC	\$ 580
Austin Rossignol (13)	Youth NABC	\$ 580
Bob Feng (16)	NABC & Youth NABC	\$ 155
Seunghwan (John) Lee (14)	Youth NABC NABC & Youth NABC	\$ 580
Olivia Laufer (12)		\$ 500
Connor Havens (14)	Youth NABC	\$ 580
Albena-Maria Vassileva (14)	Spring NABC	\$ 500
2014 Grants - \$ 6,500 awarded \$ 4,100 g	iven out	
CBF Junior Fund	World Championship	\$1,500
Bob Feng, Moncton (15)	Youth NABC & CANAT	\$ 800
Victor Lamoureux, Dartmouth (16)	NABC&Youth NABC	\$ 800
VJ Lamoureux, Dartmouth (8)	Youth NABC	\$ 500
vs Lamourcux, Daramouth (o)	TOGET NADE	J 300

Vivian Lamoureux, Dartmouth (12) Youth NABC	\$ 500
Dru Guimond, Riverview (14)	Youth NABC	\$ 800 cancelled
Robert Guimond, Riverview (16)	Youth NABC	\$ 800 cancelled
Braeden MacDougall (12)	Youth NABC	\$ 800 cancelled
Draeden maebeagan (12)	100011111150	y dod danieched
2013 Grants - \$ 3,894 awarded		
	Vouth NARC	¢ 750
Dru Guimond, Moncton (13)	Youth NABC	\$ 750 \$ 750
Robert Guimond, Moncton (15)	Youth NABC	\$ 750
Victor Lamoureux, Dartmouth (15		\$ 1094
VJ Lamoureux, Dartmouth (7)	Youth NABC	\$ 650
Vivian Lamoureux, Dartmouth (11) Youth NABC	\$ 650
2012 Grants - \$ 4,675 awarded		
Bayden Carter, Moncton (12)	Youth NABC	\$ 425
Josh Cormier, Moncton (12)	Youth NABC	\$ 425
Mackenzie Curry, Moncton (12)	Youth NABC	\$ 425
Jessica Green, Moncton (13)	Youth NABC	\$ 425
Dru Guimond, Moncton (12)	Youth NABC	\$ 425
Robert Guimond, Moncton (14)	Youth NABC	\$ 425
		-
Evan Jones, Moncton (13)	Youth NABC	\$ 425
Nathanael Mack, Moncton (13)	Youth NABC	\$ 425
Tim Poirier, Moncton (12)	Youth NABC	\$ 425
Benjamin Randall, Moncton (12)	Youth NABC	\$ 425
Jacob Rice, Moncton (12)	Youth NABC	\$ 425
2011 Grants - \$ 5,260 awarded		
Feng, Xinyu (Bob), Moncton, NB (1	L2) Youth NABC	\$ 600
Randall, Benjamin, Moncton, NB (\$ 600
randan, benjamin, woneton, Nb (ii, rodii w.bc	7 000
Kim, Yeram (Jessica) Moncton, NB	(14) Youth NABC	\$ 600
Park, Do Eun (Grace) Moncton, NE		\$ 600
		•
Robinson, Jeffrey, Moncton, NB (1	-	\$ 600
Ko, Seyoung, Moncton, NB (14)	Youth NABC	\$ 600
Jones, Evan, Moncton, NB (12)	Youth NABC	\$ 600
Webb, Geoff, Kelowna, BC (18)	Summer NABC	\$ 1060
2010 Grants - \$ 4,097.37 awarded	l	
Tom Walsh, Saskatoon (17)	Youth NABC in New O	rleans \$ 806.25
Geoff Webb, Kelowna (17)	Nanaimo and Red Dee	er Regionals \$ 961.50
Geoff Webb and Melissa Luo, Toro	onto (17) also received funding to	owards their expenses of
representing Canada in the World		
oprocessing constant in the constant	р	
2000 Carata de Coma a alada		
2009 Grants - \$ 6,500 awarded		
DeCoste, Alex- Moncton (14)	Youth NABC in Atlanta	•
Maguire, John- Moncton (17)	Youth NABC in Atlanta	·
Matthews, Jack- Moncton (12)	Youth NABC in Atlanta	s \$ 850
Nason, Greg – Moncton (12)	Youth NABC in Atlanta	s \$ 850
Power, Madeline – Moncton (12)	Youth NABC in Atlanta	s \$ 850
Walsh, Tom- Saskatoon (16)	Youth NABC in Atlanta	\$ 1,050
	Youth NABC & Summer NABC – A	
2008 Grants - \$ 9,850 awarded		
1. Tom Walsh	to attend Youth NABC in Atla	anta \$ 900
2. John Maguire	to attend Youth NABC in Atla	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·
3. Tyler Mitton	to attend Youth NABC in Atla	•
3. Tyler Willeon	to attend Touth NADE III Alle	۱۱۱ca پ / عاد

4. Jonathan Pugsley to attend Youth NABC in Atlanta \$ 750

5. \$ 6,700 for members of the Canadian Under 21 and Under 26 World Mind Sport Games teams: Ethan Macaulay, Aled Iaboni, Malcolm McColl, Gordon Zind, Tristan Wood

2007 Grants - \$ 0 awarded

No applications received so grant money rolled over to future years.

2006 Grants - \$ 11,000 awarded

Grants totally \$11,000 were given to help five youth players attend the WBF World Schools Team Championship in Bangkok, Thailand. The recipients were:

Anton Blagov Aled Iaboni Ethan Macaulay Herschel Macaulay Malcolm McColl

2005 Grants - \$ 2,640 awarded

Aled Iaboni (15)	to attend CBF Junior Trials	\$ 500
Darcy Jones (15)	to attend Fredericton Regional	\$ 110
J. P. Laszchuk (16)	to attend Fredericton Regional	\$ 110
Brendan Leblanc (14)	to attend Fredericton Regional	\$ 110
Emily Logan (16)	to attend Fredericton Regional	\$ 110
Casper Macaulay (13)	to attend CBF Junior Trials	\$ 500
Ethan Macaulay (15)	to attend CBF Junior Trials	\$ 500
	and Fredericton Regional	\$ 100
Herschel Macaulay (17)	to attend CBF Junior Trials	\$ 500
	and Fredericton Regional	\$ 100